Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

08-23-2006



	Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450 1032953	Attorney Docket No. <u>129142</u>						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
	1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Akihiro IMURA [2] Yasuaki AOKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city						
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan						
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
		✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other							
		B. Execution Date: (All), July 28, 2006							
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
08/22/2006 DE 01 FC:8021	(RNE	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> 00000093 11505466 40.00 DP	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 183223)						
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
•									
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Daniel A. Tanner, III, Registration No. 54,734 Total number of pages in	Date: August 17, 2006 including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT

REEL: 018208 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Aikihiro IMURA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasuaki AOKI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	.,	(4)						
			In consideration of the sur ach of the undersigned, each t	n of one dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and valua	ble consideration		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of			C 449 0001 I-				
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan					
		the entire invention divisions	fter designated as the Assignee e right, title and interest for th n, and in all applications for p al, continuation, substitute, an and reexamination certificates	United States of Ameriatent including any and a reissue application(s),	ica as defined in 35 U.S. all provisional, non-prov and all Letters Patent, ex	C. §100, in the isional,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD OF ESTIMAT	TING MAGNETIC	POLE POSITION	IN		
	Identification such as Title, Case		SYNCHRONOUS MOTOI	₹				
	Number, or Foreign			·		·		
	Application Number	•	y Docket No. <u>129142</u>					
			h the undersigned has (have) e date herewith or	xecuted an application f	or patent in the United S	tates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)						
	Signing of	(12) on	July 28, 2006)				
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 17, 2006					
applica any app the Ass claims of reexam. Patents full righ and agr identifi	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agre- plication or continuation or ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agre- provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bital	gnee may de tes to execu- ivision them nobtaining les to execu- onal Conver- ted States p- lorizes and in- grizes and in- therein ass- nding on hi-	te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue ap evidence and going forward vite all papers and documents antion for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which n	ection with any interfered plication based thereon, with such interference. In the perform any act which all Property or similar agony be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tracegnee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not executed, and legal represent, PLC the power to inser-	ence which may be decla for the invention, and to may be necessary in co reements. In, maintain or confirm be demark Office to issue an entire interest, and cove ute, any agreements in co- tatives.	red concerning o cooperate with nnection with by reissue or ay and all Letters nants that he has onflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigne	d name(s).			
7 Date			-		• •	(SEAL)		
Date	July 28, 20 July 28, 2	006	Inventor Signature	Akihiro Imura Jasuak	Imura i Aohi	(SEAL)		
				Yasuaki Aoki		(027.2)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
If neith	er, then it should be signed b	ferably be s efore at leas	signed before: (a) a Notary Pul st two witnesses who also sign	here:		ide the U.S.A.		
Date	July 28, 2006		Witness _	Akimusa C) sa ki			
Date	July 28, 2006		Witness _	Akimusa C Towoya To	rkahashi			

RECORDED: 08/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 018208 FRAME: 0167